

**Spl. ST-06(03)2024**  
**Spl. Pocco-63/2021**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 32**

**Dated: 06.09.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused on Court bail is represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge as well as Ld. Counsel for accused are present.

Heard. Perused.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 04.01.2025 for evidence of V.G..

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocco Court,  
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocco Court,  
South 24 Parganas