

CIS-63/2021
Spl. ST-06(03)2024
Spl. Pocco-63/2021
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 34

Dated: 21.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of V.G.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge namely Smt. Haimabati Sinha Barma takes no steps.

None moves for prosecution.

No witness is present.

SR of summons is received in respect of VG.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel. Perused. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 01.07.2025 for appearance and evidence of V.G and DC.

Prosecution is directed to take steps for producing witnesses accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocco Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocco Court,
South 24 Parganas